_	Commissioner of Patents & Trac 10 - 10 -	200 Washington, D.C. 20231					
	FORM PTO-1619A (Rev. 6-99) 0-3 101868 To the Honorable Commissioner of Therman and Commissioner of Therman and Commissioner of Therman and Commissioner of the Honorable Commissioner of t	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 3730					
		2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): MONTRET, Christophe JACQUET-FRANCILLON, Christian Marie Pierre					
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?					
	3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:					
	Name: Dassault Aviation	X Assignment Merger					
	Street Address: 9 Rond Point des Champs Elysées Marcel Dassault City: Paris State/Country: France Zip: 75008	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date(s): 09052001					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the first execution date of the application is: The filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09717111	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 					
	Attorney Docket No. P66069US0						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar is a true copy of the original document. 						
		Ahun By No A.B. fr. October 3, 2001 ature Date					
10/09/2001 LM 01 FC:581	JELLER 00000119 09717111 Total nu 40.00 DP	mber of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-					
f.	JPH&S 103-11/99						

PATENT REEL: 012220 FRAME: 0572

UNITED STATES JE AWERICA-ASSIGNMENT

(1-6) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Christophe. MO.N.T.R.E.T.
۲ لوب ۲	(2)	Christian,Marie,Pierre.JACQUET-FRANCILLON
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	and
	(6)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to
(7) Insort <u>Name</u> of assignee	(7)	DASSAULT. AVIATION
(8) insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(8)	of. 9 Rond Point des Champs Elysées Marcel Dassault 75008 PARIS FRANCE
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or Country (e.g., a corporatio or citizen of Jepan)	(9) M	aGOP por ation ofF.R ANC E
(10) Insert Identification of Invent such as Title, Case Number		
Foreign Application Number	. '	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) d	Said application having been executed/filed on November 22, 2000 (and assigned Serial No., 09/717, 111

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	in witness whereof,	executed by	the undersigned or	s the date(s) opposit	e une undersi	gneo name(s)		
Date	<u> 205</u> SEPT.	2001	Name of Inventor_	Christophe	MONTRE	τ		(SEAL)
Date				Christian,	name	1 1	ACQUET-FRA elgnature	NCIL
Date			Name of Inventor	-	name		signature	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		Пале		algnature	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	typed	name		signature	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	Typed	กุยภาย		signature	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public If domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:								
	ditional inventor's n	names and s	ionatures on a	Witness	Aldo 1	Ingela	PEZZET	<u>)</u>

separ

ional inventor's names and signatures on a rate sheet,	Witness Fricks		MULU PATE
	Witness V Aan Go	ATELICA of Quit set of circle	None With
JACOBSON, PF	RICE, HOLMAN &	STERN	year and
	L LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	PATENT	
RECORDED: 10/03/2001		REEL: 012220 FRA	ME: 0573